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WILDCAT GOLFWILDCAT GOLF
2021-22 ARIZONA WOMEN’S GOLF STATS2021-22 ARIZONA WOMEN’S GOLF STATS

SCHEDULE/RESULTS
Sept. 13-15_________________________________
ANNIKA Invitational
Lake Elmo, Minn. // Royal Golf Club
6th out of 12 (292-291-283=866) (+2)

Oct. 4-6______________________________
Blessings Collegiate Invitational
Fayetteville, Ark. // The Blessings Golf Club
4th out of 10 (308-292-289=889) (+25)

Oct. 25-27__________________________________
East Lake Cup
Atlanta, Ga. // East Lake Golf Club
4th out of 4 (298) (+10)
Lost Match Play vs. Oklahoma State 2-3
Won Match Play vs. Ole Miss 3-2

Nov. 1-3_______________________________
Pac-12 Preview
Kailua-Kona, Hawai’i // Nanea Golf Club
3rd out of 12 (297-288-295=880) (+4)

Jan. 24-25__________________________________
Match in the Desert at Superstition Mountain
Gold Canyon, Ariz. // Superstition Mountain Golf Club
6th out of 7 (295-287=582) (+6)

Feb. 14-15___________________________________
Lamkin Invitational
Rancho Santa Fe, Calif. // The Farms Golf Club
T-8th out of 14 (299-303-299=901) (+37)

Feb. 25-27_________________________________
Florida State Match-Up
Tallahassee, Fla. // Seminole Legacy Golf Club
4th out of 12 (300-293-301=894) (+30)

March 11-13_______________________________
Northrop Grumman Challenge
Palos Verdes Estates, Calif. // Palos Verdes Country Club
12th out of 16 (293-295-302=890) (+38)

March 26-28____________________________
ASU Invitational
Tempe, Ariz. // Papago Golf Course
10th out of 16 (295-291-296=882) (+18)

April 5-7_____________________________
Silverado Showdown
Napa, Calif. // Silverado Resort & Spa
T-3rd out of 16 (297-292-291=880) (+16)

April 18-20_____________________________
Pac-12 Championships
Eugene, Ore. // Eugene Country Club
T-5th out of 11 (305-291-288=884) (+20)

2021-22 INDIVIDUAL STATISTICS
     Low Low Top Par or
Player Tournaments Rounds Strokes Avg. 18 54 10/20 Better
Carolina Melgrati 9 24 1,755 73.13 68 215 3/9 11
Lilas Pinthier 10 27 1,998 74.00 70 216 1/6 9
Gile Bite Starkute 10 29 2,152 74.21 70 218 1/3 7
Ya Chun Chang 7 18 1,352 75.11 69 221 2/3 3
Caitlin Whitehead 6 16 1,253 78.31 73 228 1/1 0
Maya Benita* 7 20 1,549 77.45 72 227 0/0 2 

Yu-Sang Hou 3 9 658 73.11 68 212 2/2 4
Vivian Hou 3 9 663 73.67 69 218 0/3 3 
Ellinor Sudow 2 3 226 75.33 73 -- 0/1 0 
*statistics from individual participation included        
 

CURRENT WILDCATS CAREER STATISTICS
     Low Low Top Par or
Player Tournaments Rounds Strokes Avg. 18 54 10/20 Better
Ya-Chun Chang 31 86 6,441 74.89 69 211 8/15 29
Gile Bite Starkute** 26 75 5,586 74.48 68 211 3/8 19
Maya Benita** 14 40 3,112 77.80 71 223 0/1 4
Lilas Pinthier 10 27 1,998 74.00 70 216 1/6 9
Carolina Melgrati 9 24 1,755 73.13 68 215 3/9 11  
Caitlin Whitehead 6 16 1,253 78.31 73 228 1/1 0

Vivian Hou 17 50 3,613 72.26 67 208 8/12 29
Yu-Sang Hou 35 105 7,616 72.53 66 207 15/26 56
Ellinor Sudow* 28 74 5,720 77.29 68 214 3/8 10
*Previous collegiate career statistics included

**includes statistcs from individual rounds of participation

2021-22 HEAD-TO-HEAD (62-54-3/.534)
Alabama .................... (0-1-0)
Arizona State ........... (4-4-0)
Arkansas.................... (0-1-0)
Auburn ...................... (0-1-0)
Baylor ......................... (0-2-0)
BYU ............................  (1-0-0)
California .................  (4-1-0)
Clemson .................... (1-0-0)
Coastal Carolina ..... (1-0-0)
Colorado ..................  (5-0-0)
Denver ......................  (1-1-0)
Duke ..........................  (0-3-0)
Florida State ............ (0-1-0)
Georgetown ............ (1-0-0)
Harvard...................... (1-0-0)
Hawai’i ......................  (1-0-0)
Houston .................... (1-0-0)
Iowa State ................  (1-0-0)
Illinois ......................... (1-0-0)
Kansas ........................ (2-0-0)
Kent State ................. (1-1-0)
Louisville ................... (1-0-0)
LSU .............................. (1-0-0)
Mercer........................ (1-0-0)
Miami ......................... (1-0-0)
Michigan ................... (1-0-0)
Mid. Tenn. State ...... (1-0-0)
Minnesota ...............  (1-0-0)
Missouri ..................... (1-0-0)

New Mexico ............. (0-1-0)
North Carolina ........ (1-0-0)
Northwestern .......... (1-1-0)
Ohio State ................ (1-0-0)
Oklahoma St. ........... (0-2-0)
Ole Miss ..................... (2-2-1)
Oregon .....................  (1-6-0)
Oregon State ..........  (3-2-0)
Pepperdine .............. (2-0-0)
San Diego State ...... (3-0-0)
San Jose State ......... (0-2-0)
South Carolina ........ (0-1-0)
Stanford .................... (0-4-0)
TCU ............................  (1-0-0)
Texas ..........................  (0-3-0)
Texas A&M ...............  (0-0-1)
Texas Tech ................ (0-1-0)
UCLA .........................  (2-5-0)
USC ............................  (2-3-1)
Vanderbilt ................. (1-0-0)
Virginia ...................... (0-2-0)
Virginia Tech ............ (0-1-0)
Wake Forest ............  (0-2-0)
Washington ............  (4-0-0)
Washington State .  (3-0-0)
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2021-22 Arizona Women's Golf
Arizona Team Results (Apr 22, 2022)

9/13/2021 -- ANNIKA Intercollegiate
The Royal Club -- Lake Elmo, Minn.
Par 72 -- 12 teams, 60 players
Arizona 292 291 293 876 +12 6th
Yu-Sang Hou 68 74 70 212 -4 7th
Lilas Pinthier 72 72 72 216 E t-15th
Vivian Hou 74 74 70 218 +2 t-20th
Gile Bite Starkute 78 71 71 220 +4 t-28th
Maya Benita 78 77 76 231 +15 54th

10/4/2021 -- Blessings Collegiate Invitational
Blessings Golf Club -- Fayetteville, Ark.
Par 72 -- 10 teams, 52 players
Arizona 308 292 289 889 +25 4th
Vivian Hou 79 73 69 221 +5 13th
Carolina Melgrati 76 74 72 222 +6 t-14th
Lilas Pinthier 75 74 74 223 +7 t-17th
Yu-Sang Hou 79 73 74 226 +10 t-23rd
Gile Bite Starkute 78 72 78 228 +12 t-26th

10/25/2021 -- East Lake Cup
East Lake Golf Club -- Atlanta, Ga.
Par 72 -- 4 teams, 20 players
Arizona 298 +10 4th
Ya Chun Chang 73 +1 t-4th
Caitlin Whitehead 74 +2 t-8th
Carolina Melgrati 75 +3 t-13th
Lilas Pinthier 76 +4 t-17th
Ellinor Sudow 77 +5 t-19th

11/1/2021 -- Pac-12 Preview
Nanea Golf Club -- Kailua-Kona, Hawai'i
Par 73 -- 12 teams, 60 players
Arizona 297 288 295 880 +4 3rd
Gile Bite Starkute 71 72 75 218 -1 9th
Yu-Sang Hou 73 75 72 220 +1 t-10th
Carolina Melgrati 78 71 72 221 +2 t-13th
Vivian Hou 78 70 76 224 +5 t-19th
Caitlin Whitehead 75 81 86 242 +23 57th

1/23/2022 -- The Match in the Desert
Superstition Mountain Golf Club -- Gold Canyon, Ariz.
Par 72 -- 7 teams, 42 players
Arizona 295 287 582 +6 6th
Ya Chun Chang 74 69 143 -1 t-10th
Carolina Melgrati 71 74 145 +1 t-15th
Maya Benita# 72 75 147 +3 t-23rd
Lilas Pinthier 77 71 148 +4 t-26th
Gile Bite Starkute 74 74 148 +4 t-26th
Ellinor Sudow 76 73 149 +5 t-30th

2/14/2022 -- Lamkin Invitational
The Farms Golf Club -- Rancho Santa Fe, Calif.
Par 72 -- 14 teams, 75 players
Arizona 299 303 299 901 +37 t-8th
Carolina Melgrati 74 76 72 222 +6 t-12th
Gile Bite Starkute 77 74 73 224 +8 t-16th
Ya Chun Chang 78 74 76 228 +12 t-32nd
Lilas Pinthier 70 81 84 235 +19 t-54th
Caitlin Whitehead 84 79 78 241 +25 70th
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2021-22 Arizona Women's Golf
Arizona Team Results (Apr 22, 2022)

2/25/2022 -- Florida State Match-Up
Seminole Legacy Golf Club -- Tallahassee, Fla.
Par 72 -- 12 teams, 69 players
Arizona 300 293 301 894 +30 4th
Carolina Melgrati 74 72 75 221 +5 t-10th
Gile Bite Starkute 75 73 75 223 +7 t-18th
Lilas Pinthier 76 74 74 224 +8 t-20th
Ya Chun Chang 75 74 77 226 +10 t-26th
Maya Benita# 77 76 79 232 +16 t-41st
Caitlin Whitehead 77 80 81 238 +22 t-60th

3/13/2022 -- Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge
Palos Verdes Golf Club -- Palos Verdes Estates, Calif.
Par 71 -- 16 teams, 84 players
Arizona 293 295 302 890 +38 12th
Carolina Melgrati 68 72 77 217 +4 t-12th
Lilas Pinthier 70 75 75 220 +7 t-26th
Gile Bite Starkute 77 73 73 223 +10 t-43rd
Maya Benita 78 82 77 237 +24 t-77th
Ya Chun Chang 78 75 85 238 +25 t-79th

3/25/2022 -- ASU Invitational
Papago Golf Club -- Tempe, Ariz.
Par 72 -- 16 teams, 84 players
Arizona 295 291 296 882 +18 10th
Lilas Pinthier 73 73 71 217 +1 t-24th
Gile Bite Starkute 75 70 73 218 +2 t-29th
Ya Chun Chang 75 72 76 223 +7 t-49th
Maya Benita 72 79 76 227 +11 t-56th
Caitlin Whitehead 76 76 76 228 +12 t-58th

4/4/2022 -- Silverado Showdown
Silverado Resort & Spa -- Napa, Calif.
Par 72 -- 16 teams, 90 players
Arizona 297 292 291 880 +16 t-3rd
Carolina Melgrati 75 71 69 215 -1 t-6th
Lilas Pinthier 74 73 70 217 +1 t-10th
Gile Bite Starkute 77 75 74 226 +10 t-38th
Caitlin Whitehead 73 79 78 230 +14 t-57th
Maya Benita 75 73 85 233 +17 t-66th

4/18/2022 -- Pac-12 Championships
Eugene Country Club -- Eugene, Ore.
Par 72 -- 11 teams, 55 players
Arizona 305 291 288 884 +20 t-5th
Carolina Melgrati 73 72 72 217 +1 t-3rd
Ya Chun Chang 76 73 72 221 +5 t-13th
Lilas Pinthier 77 74 71 222 +6 t-19th
Gile Bite Starkute 79 72 73 224 +8 t-26th
Maya Benita 81 75 86 242 +26 49th
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2021-22 Arizona Women's Golf
Arizona Individual Results (Apr 22, 2022)

Maya Benita
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/13/2021 3 78-77-76=231 +15 54th/60
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 72-75=147 +3 t 23rd/42
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 77-76-79=232 +16 t 41st/69
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 3/13/2022 3 78-82-77=237 +24 t 77th/84
ASU Invitational 3/25/2022 3 72-79-76=227 +11 t 56th/84
Silverado Showdown 4/4/2022 3 75-73-85=233 +17 t 66th/90
Pac-12 Championships 4/18/2022 3 81-75-86=242 +26 49th/55
SEASON TOTALS 20 1549 Avg. 77.45 +6 -

Ya Chun Chang
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

East Lake Cup 10/25/2021 1 73 +1 t 4th/20
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 74-69=143 -1 t 10th/42
Lamkin Invitational 2/14/2022 3 78-74-76=228 +12 t 32nd/75
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 75-74-77=226 +10 t 26th/69
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 3/13/2022 3 78-75-85=238 +25 t 79th/84
ASU Invitational 3/25/2022 3 75-72-76=223 +7 t 49th/84
Pac-12 Championships 4/18/2022 3 76-73-72=221 +5 t 13th/55
SEASON TOTALS 18 1352 Avg. 75.11 +3 -

Vivian Hou
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/13/2021 3 74-74-70=218 +2 t 20th/60
Blessings Collegiate Invitational 10/4/2021 3 79-73-69=221 +5 13th/52
Pac-12 Preview 11/1/2021 3 78-70-76=224 +5 t 19th/60
SEASON TOTALS 9 663 Avg. 73.67 +1 -

Yu-Sang Hou
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/13/2021 3 68-74-70=212 -4 7th/60
Blessings Collegiate Invitational 10/4/2021 3 79-73-74=226 +10 t 23rd/52
Pac-12 Preview 11/1/2021 3 73-75-72=220 +1 t 10th/60
SEASON TOTALS 9 658 Avg. 73.11 +1 -

Carolina Melgrati
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Blessings Collegiate Invitational 10/4/2021 3 76-74-72=222 +6 t 14th/52
East Lake Cup 10/25/2021 1 75 +3 t 13th/20
Pac-12 Preview 11/1/2021 3 78-71-72=221 +2 t 13th/60
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 71-74=145 +1 t 15th/42
Lamkin Invitational 2/14/2022 3 74-76-72=222 +6 t 12th/75
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 74-72-75=221 +5 t 10th/69
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 3/13/2022 3 68-72-77=217 +4 t 12th/84
Silverado Showdown 4/4/2022 3 75-71-69=215 -1 t 6th/90
Pac-12 Championships 4/18/2022 3 73-72-72=217 +1 t 3rd/55
SEASON TOTALS 24 1755 Avg. 73.13 +1 -
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2021-22 Arizona Women's Golf
Arizona Individual Results (Apr 22, 2022)

Lilas Pinthier
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/13/2021 3 72-72-72=216   E t 15th/60
Blessings Collegiate Invitational 10/4/2021 3 75-74-74=223 +7 t 17th/52
East Lake Cup 10/25/2021 1 76 +4 t 17th/20
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 77-71=148 +4 t 26th/42
Lamkin Invitational 2/14/2022 3 70-81-84=235 +19 t 54th/75
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 76-74-74=224 +8 t 20th/69
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 3/13/2022 3 70-75-75=220 +7 t 26th/84
ASU Invitational 3/25/2022 3 73-73-71=217 +1 t 24th/84
Silverado Showdown 4/4/2022 3 74-73-70=217 +1 t 10th/90
Pac-12 Championships 4/18/2022 3 77-74-71=222 +6 t 19th/55
SEASON TOTALS 27 1998 Avg. 74.00 +2 -

Gile Bite Starkute
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

ANNIKA Intercollegiate 9/13/2021 3 78-71-71=220 +4 t 28th/60
Blessings Collegiate Invitational 10/4/2021 3 78-72-78=228 +12 t 26th/52
Pac-12 Preview 11/1/2021 3 71-72-75=218 -1 9th/60
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 74-74=148 +4 t 26th/42
Lamkin Invitational 2/14/2022 3 77-74-73=224 +8 t 16th/75
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 75-73-75=223 +7 t 18th/69
Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 3/13/2022 3 77-73-73=223 +10 t 43rd/84
ASU Invitational 3/25/2022 3 75-70-73=218 +2 t 29th/84
Silverado Showdown 4/4/2022 3 77-75-74=226 +10 t 38th/90
Pac-12 Championships 4/18/2022 3 79-72-73=224 +8 t 26th/55
SEASON TOTALS 29 2152 Avg. 74.21 +2 -

Ellinor Sudow
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

East Lake Cup 10/25/2021 1 77 +5 t 19th/20
The Match in the Desert 1/23/2022 2 76-73=149 +5 t 30th/42
SEASON TOTALS 3 226 Avg. 75.33 +3 -

Caitlin Whitehead
Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

East Lake Cup 10/25/2021 1 74 +2 t 8th/20
Pac-12 Preview 11/1/2021 3 75-81-86=242 +23 57th/60
Lamkin Invitational 2/14/2022 3 84-79-78=241 +25 70th/75
Florida State Match-Up 2/25/2022 3 77-80-81=238 +22 t 60th/69
ASU Invitational 3/25/2022 3 76-76-76=228 +12 t 58th/84
Silverado Showdown 4/4/2022 3 73-79-78=230 +14 t 57th/90
SEASON TOTALS 16 1253 Avg. 78.31 +6 -
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MAYA BENITA
5-7 // SO.

TUCSON, ARIZ. // CATALINA FOOTHILLS HS
Career Statistics
 Top Low Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22 7 20 1,549 77.45 0/0 72 227 2
2020-21 7 20 1,563 78.15 0/1 71 223 2
Totals  14 40 3,112 77.80 0/1 71 223 4

2020-21 (Sophomore)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Sept. 14-16  ANNIKA Intercollegiate   78-77-76=231 (+15)  54
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition (I)  72-75=147 (+3)  T23
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up (I)   77-76-79=232 (+16)  T41
March 13-15  Northrop Grumman Challenge   78-82-77=237 (+24)  T77
March 25-27  ASU Invitational    72-79-76=227 (+11)  T56
April 4-6  Silverado Showdown    75-73-85=233 (+17)  T66
April 18-20  Pac-12 Championships   81-75-86=242 (+26)  49
  
2020-21 (Freshman)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Jan. 25-26  Superstition Challenge (I)   78-82=160 (+16)  T18
Feb. 8-9  Lamkin Invitational (I)   87-79-86=252 (+36)  T50
Feb. 15-17  Sun Devil Winter Classic   79-80-73=232 (+16)  T42
March 8-9  Wildcat Inviational    81-82-73=236 (+20)  T66
March 12-14  Clover Cup (I)    71-78-74=223 (+7)  T33
March 26-28  PING/ASU Invitational (I)   77-78-71=226 (+10)  T55
April 11-12  Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invit.  79-78-77=234 (+18)  T55

YA CHUN CHANG
5-6 // SR.

TAIPEI, TAIWAN // IMG ACADEMY

Career Statistics
 Top Low Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                7                  18              1,352         75.11        2/3                69                221 (+5)           3
2020-21               6                  19              1,410         74.21        1/1                71                213 (-3)             7
2019-20               7                  19             1,379         72.58       2/4                69                213 (-6)             10 
2018-19              11                 30            2,227         74.23       3/7                69                211 (-2)               9                               
Totals                31               86           6,441       74.89      8/15            69               211 (-2)          29 
                              
2021-22 (Senior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Oct. 25-27  East Lake Cup    73  T4
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition  74-69=143 (-1)  T10
Feb. 14-15  Lamkin Invitational    78-74-76=228 (+12)  T32
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up   75-74-77=226 (+10)  T26
March 13-15  Northrop Grumman Challenge   78-75-85=238 (+25)  T79
March 25-27  ASU Invitational    75-72-76=223 (+7)  T49
April 18-20  Pac-12 Championships   76-73-72=221 (+5)  T13

2020-21 (Junior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
March 12-14  Clover Cup    71-71-71=213 (-3)  T9
March 26-28  PING/ASU Invitational   83-73-72=228 (+12)  63
April 11-12  Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invit.  74-76-72=222 (+6)  T27
April 23-25  Pac-12 Championships   76-72-76=224 (+11)  T25
May 10-12  NCAA Stanford Regional   74-77-71=222 (+9)  T50
May 21-25  NCAA Championships   73-70-80-78=301 (+13)  T66
2019-20 (Sophomore)
Date Tournament Scores                        Place
Sept. 16-18             ANNIKA Intercollegiate   73-71-76=220 (+4)                T26
Sept. 30-Oct. 1      Windy City Collegiate    73-71-71=215 (-1)     T11
Oct. 11-13             Stanford Intercollegiate   72-71-72=215 (+2)             T21
Oct. 28-30              East Lake Cup                   72 (E)                                T6
Nov. 4-6                  Pac-12 Preview    72-71-70=213 (-6)  T4
Mar. 2-3                  Hurricane Invitational    81-74-71=226 (+10)                      T23
Mar. 9-10  Wildcat Invitational    73-69-76=218 (+2)  14
2018-19 (Freshman)
Date Tournament Scores Place
Oct. 1-2                  Windy City Classic                                                 73-72-78=223 (+7)               T30
Oct. 29                   East Lake Cup                                                         78 (+6)                                        14
Nov. 5-7                 Pac-12 Preview                                                      74-77-77=228 (+9)                T41
Feb. 3-5                 Northrop Grumman                                             81-76-DQ                                  DQ
Feb. 18-19            Rebel Beach Invitational                                     73-78-70=221 (+5)                    8
Mar. 11-12            Wildcat Invitational                                              74-75-76=225 (+9)                T16
Mar. 21-23            El Tigre Invitational                                              71-73-71=215 (-1)                      3
Mar. 29-31            PING ASU Invitational                                         72-74-69=215 (-1)                  T13
Apr. 15-17            Pac-12 Championships                                       72-70-69=211 (-2)                      4
May 6-8               NCAA East Lansing Regional                              75-73-71=219 (+3)                 T15
May 17-22           NCAA Womens Medal Championship           81-74-80=235 (+16)               T73

VIVIAN HOU
5-3 // JR.

TAIPEI, TAIWAN
Career Statistics
 Top Low Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                3                   9                663           73.67       0/3                 69               218 (+2)           3
2020-21                7                22              1,607         73.04       2/3                 69               209 (-7)            10
2019-20                7                19              1,343         70.68       6/6                 67               208 (-8)            16 
Totals 17 50            3,613       72.26      8/12             67             208 (-8)          29

2021-22 (Junior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Sept. 14-16  ANNIKA Intercollegiate   74-74-70=218 (+2)  T20
Oct. 4-6  Blessings Collegiate Invitational  79-73-69=221 (+5)  13
Nov. 1-3  Pac-12 Preview    78-70-76=224 (+5)  T19
2020-21 (Sophomore)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Feb. 15-17  Sun Devil Winter Classic   79-70-72=221 (+5)  T16
March 8-9  Wildcat Inviational    72-78-69=219 (+3)  T21
March 12-14  Clover Cup     71-69-69=209 (-7)  T3
March 26-28  PING/ASU Invitational   77-76-74=227 (+11)  T60
April 23-25  Pac-12 Championships   72-71-71=214 (+1)  T10
May 10-12  NCAA Stanford Regional                  73-71-72=216 (+3)  T24
May 21-25  NCAA Championships   74-77-77-73=301 (+13)  T66
2019-2020 (Freshman)
Date                       Tournament                                                              Scores                                  Place
Sept. 16-18           ANNIKA Intercollegiate                                       68-72-68=208 (-8)   2
Sept. 30-Oct.1     Windy City Collegiate      77-74-69=220 (+4)  T35
Oct. 11-13            Stanford Intercollegiate                     68-67-71=206 (-7)  2
Oct. 28-30            East Lake Cup                     71 (-1)                      T4
Nov. 4-6                Pac-12 Preview      71-71-71=213 (-6)     T4
Mar. 2-3                Hurricane Invitational      71-75-71=217 (+1)                 T3
Mar. 9-10               Wildcat Invitational      67-69-72=208 (-8)  2

YU-SANG HOU
5-3 // SR.

TAIPEI, TAIWAN // HEPING HS

Career Statistics
 Top Low Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22               3                   9                438            73.11      2/2                 68               212 (-4)            4
2020-21               8                  25              1,793         71.72      3/7                 66               207 (-6)            15
2019-20               5                  15              1,080         72.00      2/5                 67               210 (-3)            10
2018-19              11                 31             2,264          73.03      6/6                68               213 (-6)            14
2017-18               8                  25              1,821          72.84      2/6                 68               210 (-6)            12 
Totals               35               105           7,616        72.53   15/26           66             207 (-6)          56

2021-22 (Fifth Year Senior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Sept. 14-16  ANNIKA Intercollegiate   68-74-70=212 (-4)  7
Oct. 4-6  Blessings Collegiate Invitational  79-73-74=226 (+10)  T23
Nov. 1-3  Pac-12 Preview    73-75-72=220 (+1)  T10
2020-21 (Senior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Feb. 15-17  Sun Devil Winter Classic   70-72-73=215 (-1)          T6
March 8-9  Wildcat Inviational    68-76-73=217 (+1)  T16
March 12-14  Clover Cup     68-71-76=215 (-1)  T13
March 26-28  PING/ASU Invitational   70-71-76=217 (+1)  T17
April 11-12  Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invit.  74-74-71=219 (+3)  T18
April 23-25  Pac-12 Championships   71-68-70=209 (-4)  T3
May 10-12   NCAA Stanford Regional   70-71-66 =207 (-6)  4th
May 21-25  NCAA Championships   74-75-70-75=294 (+6)  T36
2019-20 (Junior)
Date                       Tournament                                                              Scores                                  Place
Sept. 30-Oct. 1    Windy City Collegiate    71-72-70=213 (-3)                  T6
Oct. 11-13            Stanford Intercollegiate                   74-69-67=210 (-3)                 T5
Nov. 4-6                Pac-12 Preview    71-77-71=219 (E)                  T17
Mar. 2-3                Hurricane Invitational    76-71-74=221 (+5)              T12
Mar. 9-10               Wildcat Invitational    71-70-76=217 (+1)               T12
2018-19 (Sophomore)
Date                       Tournament                                                              Scores                                  Place
Sept. 17-19           ANNIKA Intercollegiate                                       73-73-73=219 (+3)                 36
Oct. 1-2                  Windy City Classic                                                 74-76-75=225 (+9)                T37
Oct. 29                   East Lake Cup                                                         69 (-3)                                             2
Nov. 5-7                 Pac-12 Preview                                                      69-71-73=213 (-6)                     T1
Feb. 3-5                 Northrop Grumman                                             72-71-71=214 (+1)                    T2
Feb. 18-19            Rebel Beach Invitational                                     74-72-78=224 (+8)                  T13
Mar. 11-12            Wildcat Invitational                                              74-77-76=227 (+11)                T22
Mar. 21-23            El Tigre Invitational                                               68-73-72=213 (-3)                        2
Apr. 15-17            Pac-12 Championships                                        73-74-70=217 (+4)                    T8
May 6-8               NCAA East Lansing Regional                               72-71-72=215 (-1)                     T4
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May 17-22           NCAA Womens Medal Championship             82-70-76=228 (+9)                   T34

2017-18 (Freshman)
Date Tournament Scores Place
Feb. 11-13 Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge 72-70-79=221 (+8) T18
March 5-6 Wildcat Invitational 68-75-68=211 (-5) 5
March 16-17 Hawkeye El Tigre Invitational 75-77-76=228 (+12) T32
March 23-25 PING ASU Invitational 68-72-70=210 (-6) T2
April 8-10 Silverado Showdown 74-76-70=220 (+4) T19
April 22-24 Pac-12 Championships 74-71-75=220 (+4) T15
May 7-9 Tallahassee NCAA Regional 69-72-71=212 (-4) T14
May 18-21 NCAA Championships 74-71-75-79=299 (+11) T48

GILE BITE STARKUTE
5-8 // JR.

VILNIUS, LITHUANIA // VILNIUS LYCEUM

Career Statistics    Top     Low           Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22             10                 29              2,152       74.21         1/3                 70              218 (-1)              7
 2020-21             10                 30              2,243       74.76         1/3                 68              219 (+3)               8
2019-20              6                  16              1,191       75.38          1/2                 69              211 (-5)                  4                              
Totals               26               75           5,586        74.48       3/8                68            211 (-5)              19   
     2021-22 (Junior)
Date        Tournament Scores             Place
Sept. 14-16  ANNIKA Intercollegiate   78-71-71=220 (+4)  T28
Oct. 4-6  Blessings Collegiate Invitational  78-72-78=228 (+12)  T26
Nov. 1-3  Pac-12 Preview    71-72-75=218 (-1)  9
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition  74-74=148 (+4)  T26
Feb. 14-15  Lamkin Invitational    77-74-73=224 (+8)  T16
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up   75-73-75=223 (+7)  T18
March 13-15  Northrop Grumman Challenge   77-73-73=223 (+10)  T43
March 25-27  ASU Invitational    75-70-73=218 (+2)  T29
April 4-6  Silverado Showdown    77-75-74=226 (+10)  T38
April 18-20  Pac-12 Championships   79-72-73=224 (+8)  T26

2020-21 (Sophomore)
Date        Tournament Scores             Place
Jan. 25-26  Superstition Challenge (I)   75-79=154 (+10)  T15
Feb. 8-9  Lamkin Invitational (I)   76-75-74=225 (+9)  T10
Feb. 15-17  Sun Devil Winter Classic   76-78-77=231 (+15)  41
March 8-9  Wildcat Inviational    70-80-75=225 (+9)  T39
March 12-14  Clover Cup     71-77-74=222 (+6)  T26
March 26-28  PING/ASU Invitational   75-69-75=219 (+3)  T26
April 11-12  Branch Law Firm/Dick McGuire Invit.  75-70-84=229 (+13)  T49
April 23-25  Pac-12 Championships   72-78-71=221 (+8)  T17
May 10-12  NCAA Stanford Regional   77-73-73=223 (+10)  T52
May 21-25  NCAA Championships   72-85-68-69=294 (+6)  T36
2019-20 (Freshman)
Date Tournament Scores   Place
Sept. 16-18          ANNIKA Intercollegiate                                       76-74-77=227 (+11)            T45
Oct. 11-13            Stanford Intercollegiate                    72-75-72=211 (+6)              T40
Oct. 28-30            East Lake Cup                    75 (+3)                             T12
Feb. 9-11              Northrop Grumman Regional Challenge      80-79-71=230 (+17)             T71
Mar. 2-3                 Hurricane Invitational     75-80-74=229 (+13)             T38
Mar. 9-10               Wildcat Invitational     69-70-72=211 (-5)                   T3

LILAS PINTHIER
5-3 // FR.

PARIS, FRANCE

Career Statistics    Top     Low           Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                  10  27 1,998 74.00 1/6 70 216 9
Totals                  

2020-21 (Freshman)
Date        Tournament Scores             Place
Sept. 14-16  ANNIKA Intercollegiate   72-72-72=216 (E)  T15
Oct. 4-6  Blessings Collegiate Invitational  75-74-74=223 (+7)  T17
Oct. 25-27  East Lake Cup    76  T17
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition  77-71=148 (+4)  T26
Feb. 14-15  Lamkin Invitational    77-81-84=235 (+19)  T54
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up   76-74-74=224 (+8)  T20
March 13-15  Northrop Grumman Challenge   70-75-75=220 (+7)  T26
March 25-27  ASU Invitational    73-73-71=217 (+1)  T24
April 4-6  Silverado Showdown    74-73-70=217 (+1)  T10
April 18-20  Pac-12 Championships   77-74-71=222 (+6)  T19

CAITLIN WHITEHEAD
5-7 // FR.

KENDAL, ENGLAND // KIRBIE KENDAL SCHOOL

Career Statistics    Top     Low           Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                 6  16 1,253 78.31 1/1 74 241 0  
Totals                 

2021-22 (Freshman)
Date Tournament Scores   Place 
Oct. 25-27  East Lake Cup    74  T8
Nov. 1-3  Pac-12 Preview    75-81-86=242 (+23)  56
Feb. 14-15  Lamkin Invitational    84-79-78=241 (+25)  70
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up   77-80-81=238 (+22)  T60
March 25-27  ASU Invitational    76-76-76=228 (+12)  T58
April 4-6  Silverado Showdown    73-79-78=230 (+14)  T57

ELLINOR SUDOW
5-9 // GRADUATE STUDENT

LERBERGET, SWEDEN // UNC CHARLOTTE

Career Statistics
 Top Low Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                  2  3 226 75.33 0/1 73 ---- 0 
UNCCTotals   26              71           5,417          76.30     3/7               68              214 (-2)           10        
                 
2021-22 (Graduate Senior)
Date        Tournament Scores            Place
Oct. 25-27  East Lake Cup    77  T19
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition  76-73=149 (+5)  T30

CAROLINA MELGRATI
5-1 // FR.

MILAN, ITALY // COLLEGIO VILLORESI SAN GUISEPPE

Career Statistics    Top     Low           Low
Year Events Rnds Strokes Avg. 10/20 Round Tourn. > Par
2021-22                  9  24 1,755 73.13 3/9 68 215 11 
Totals                 

2021-22 (Freshman)
Date        Tournament Scores    Place
Oct. 4-6  Blessings Collegiate Invitational  76-74-72=222 (+6)  T14
Oct. 25-27  East Lake Cup    75  T13
Nov. 1-3  Pac-12 Preview    78-71-72=221 (+2)  T13
Jan. 23-24  Match in the Desert at Superstition  71-74=145 (+1)  T15
Feb. 14-15  Lamkin Invitational    74-76-72=222 (+2)  T12
Feb. 25-27  Florida State Match-Up   74-72-75=221 (+5)  T10
March 13-15  Northrop Grumman Challenge   68-72-77=217 (+4)  T12
April 4-6  Silverado Showdown    75-71-69=215 (-1)  T6
April 18-20  Pac-12 Championships   73-72-72=217 (+1)  T3


